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- Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Zena Saez Bedford A 13:29
2 Ryan Martin Aldershot A 13:34
3 Sam Hodgson WindsorSlo A 13:35
4 Danny Adams C. Norwich A 13:37
5 HenryFaizey Solihull&S 13:38
6 A Colestonshields Charnwood A 13:39
7 Ethan Warren PrestonH 13:40
8 Samuel Reardon Blackheath A 13:40
9 Fin Croll Tonbridge A 13:43
10 Cian Healy HorwichRMI A 13:47
11 Ben Harrison HerneHill A 13:50
12 Josh Robins Bromsgrove A 13:54
13 Luke Galland DerbyAC A 13:56
14 James Vaughan WorcesterA A 13:59
15 Samuel Bryan Salford 14:01
16 Dylan Michel Shaftesbur 14:02
17 Will Ashfield ValeRoyal 14:03
18 Henry Taylor Tonbridge B 14:04
19 Bailey Roberts Aldershot B 14:05
20 Charlie Teare LiverpoolH A 14:06
21 Aidan Oscroft Bristol&W A 14:10
22 Sam Mannings Halesowen 14:15
23 Miles Benyan Cambridge A 14:16
24 Nathan Lancaster HorwichRMI B 14:25
25 Reuben Henrydaire Reading A 14:26
26 Lucas Milliken HorwichRMI C 14:27
27 Harry Ware Aldershot C 14:28
28 C Walkerpowell Portsmouth A 14:29
29 Basil Rock ThamesVall 14:29
30 Thomas Dixon Nuneaton 14:30
31 Thomas Dearden Bedford B 14:33
32 Thomas Penlington Blackheath B 14:34

33 Jai Sispal Leamington 14:37
34 Edward Enser Bracknell A 14:38
35 William Atkinson Keighley&C A 14:38
36 Tom Bentall TraffordAt 14:39
37 Barnaby Daccus LeedsCity 14:40
38 Jay Akbar Bristol&W B 14:40
39 Gabriel Meehan LiverpoolH B 14:42
40 Finn Mcgrath Cambridge C 14:43
41 Innes O’malley NorthNorfo 14:47
42 N Didaskalou Bracknell B 15:06
43 Harry Edmundson SaleHarrie 15:07
44 AlexSibley Blackheath C 15:11
45 Frank Mcgrath CookhamRun 15:17
46 Alexander Brand Rotherham B 15:24
47 Donnabhan RuddenKeighley&C B 15:30
48 Jayfrancis Jessop Rotherham A 15:39
49 Joseph Wheeler Cambridge B 15:40
50 Matt Jones WestSuffol 15:48
51 William Maine NorthSomer A 15:49
52 Alfie Murdoch C. Norwich B 15:57
53 Laurie Baker Reading B 16:01
54 Jack Kehoe WorcesterA B 16:02
55 Josh Bill Charnwood B 16:02
56 Pierce O’dwyer RoySutCol 16:17
57 Benjamin Ferguson Birchfield A 16:19
58 Kian Traynor SaffronAC 16:23
59 Ethan Roberts DerbyAC B 16:36
60 Harvey Higgins Birchfield B 16:51
61 *Not Declared* WreakeAndS A 16:54
62 Jacob Roe Bristol&W C 16:57
63 Reuben Smith LincolnW 17:16

- Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Jaden Kennedy HerneHill A 13:02 26:52 + 10
2 Matthew Taylor Tonbridge A 13:44 27:27 + 7
3 Matthew Flatters HorwichRMI A 13:41 27:28 + 7
4 Luca Stubbs Shaftesbur 13:41 27:43 + 12
5 Jack Davies DerbyAC A 13:50 27:46 + 8
6 Theo Cheshire Aldershot A 14:15 27:49 - 4
7 Christopher Brodie Bedford A 14:26 27:55 - 6
8 Tom Durney PrestonH 14:21 28:01 - 1
9 Ben Campbell Blackheath A 14:33 28:13 - 1
10 Ben Harle WorcesterA A 14:40 28:39 + 4
11 Jorge Aguliaragon Cambridge A 14:26 28:42 + 12
12 Freddie Pope WindsorSlo A 15:08 28:43 - 9
13 Ollie Pickup Aldershot B 14:39 28:44 + 6
14 Cole Edmonds Bristol&W A 14:35 28:45 + 7
15 Wilf Dight ValeRoyal 14:44 28:47 + 2
16 Toby Middleton HorwichRMI B 14:24 28:49 + 8
17 Charlie Mansfield Salford 14:53 28:54 - 2
18 Michael Bagnall LiverpoolH A 15:00 29:06 + 2
19 Ollie Croll Tonbridge B 15:04 29:08 - 1
20 Alex James SaleHarrie 14:13 29:20 + 23
21 Owen Jinks Halesowen 15:08 29:23 + 1
22 Max Hanford Bedford B 14:51 29:24 + 9
23 Michael Langley C. Norwich A 15:48 29:25 - 19
24 Max Gregson Blackheath B 14:53 29:27 + 8
25 Colin Foord Charnwood A 15:49 29:28 - 19
26 Rohanjath Lee Keighley&C A 14:55 29:33 + 9
27 Benjamin Mccabe Reading A 15:10 29:36 - 2
28 Louis Relph LiverpoolH B 15:02 29:44 + 11
29 Oliver Barratt Bracknell A 15:11 29:49 + 5
30 Alfred Turner ThamesVall 15:22 29:51 - 1
31 Oilver Choi TraffordAt 15:25 30:04 + 5
32 Sam Yates Nuneaton 15:35 30:05 - 2
33 Declan Mullane Rotherham B 14:44 30:08 + 13
34 Harry Williams Bromsgrove A 16:16 30:10 - 22
35 Finleyarthur Reid HorwichRMI C 15:44 30:11 - 9
36 Iwan Hughes CookhamRun 15:01 30:18 + 9

37 George Keen Cambridge C 15:36 30:19 + 3
38 Brad Keay NorthNorfo 15:34 30:21 + 3
39 Ethan Hodgson LeedsCity 15:43 30:23 - 2
40 Gabe Parmenter Cambridge B 14:57 30:37 + 9
41 Joseph Hull Bristol&W B 16:01 30:41 - 3
42 AlexGidney Leamington 16:17 30:54 - 9
43 Isaac Bower C. Norwich B 15:00 30:57 + 9
44 Fenn Russell Rotherham A 15:26 31:05 + 4
45 Moore Logan Portsmouth A 16:49 31:18 - 17
46 Sam Benson Keighley&C B 15:56 31:26 + 1
47 William Osullivan DerbyAC B 15:08 31:44 + 12
48 Aaron Warmington Birchfield A 15:40 31:59 + 9
49 Samuel Wright SaffronAC 15:39 32:02 + 9
50 Louie Brunsdon NorthSomer A 16:18 32:07 + 1
51 N Paddington Blackheath C 17:06 32:17 - 7
52 Oliver Nixon WorcesterA B 16:25 32:27 + 2
53 George O’connor RoySutCol 16:12 32:29 + 3
54 *Not Declared* WreakeAndS A 16:22 33:16 + 7
55 Amos Kingston Bristol&W C 17:22 34:19 + 7
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Jaden Kennedy HerneHill A 13:02
2 Matthew Flatters HorwichRMI A 13:41
3 Luca Stubbs Shaftesbur 13:41
4 Matthew Taylor Tonbridge A 13:44
5 Jack Davies DerbyAC A 13:50
6 Alex James SaleHarrie 14:13
7 Theo Cheshire Aldershot A 14:15
8 Tom Durney PrestonH 14:21
9 Toby Middleton HorwichRMI B 14:24
10 Jorge Aguliaragon Cambridge A 14:26
11 Christopher Brodie Bedford A 14:26
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- Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Jacob Harrison HerneHill A 13:22 40:14 0
2 Harry Hyde Aldershot A 13:11 41:00 + 4
3 Olukorede Fasina Tonbridge A 13:49 41:16 - 1
4 Matthew Mair HorwichRMI A 14:02 41:30 - 1
5 Thomas Barnes PrestonH 13:58 41:59 + 3
6 Tom Brash Blackheath A 13:48 42:01 + 3
7 Ernie Creswell DerbyAC A 14:16 42:02 - 2
8 Samuel Greenstein Shaftesbur 14:23 42:06 - 4
9 James Vinnicombe Bedford A 14:22 42:17 - 2
10 Sam Hopkins Salford 13:37 42:31 + 7
11 Rudi Morrell Aldershot B 14:08 42:52 + 2
12 Rufus Thomas Bristol&W A 14:24 43:09 + 2
13 Jake Borrett Cambridge A 14:31 43:13 - 2
14 Isaac Battye HorwichRMI B 14:39 43:28 + 2
15 Patrick Griffith ValeRoyal 14:46 43:33 0
16 Matthew Brennan LiverpoolH A 14:37 43:43 + 2
17 Joshua Knights C. Norwich A 14:21 43:46 + 6
18 Andrew Jeavons WorcesterA A 15:26 44:05 - 8
19 Oduka Fintelmann Bedford B 14:46 44:10 + 3
20 Sam Conroy Keighley&C A 15:02 44:35 + 6
21 Matthew Smith Blackheath B 15:10 44:37 + 3
22 Matthew Knight WindsorSlo A 15:56 44:39 - 10
23 Louie Mccormack TraffordAt 14:38 44:42 + 8
24 Harry Sweeney LiverpoolH B 15:02 44:46 + 4
25 Zac Gaillemin SaleHarrie 15:32 44:52 - 5
26 Robert Currie Nuneaton 14:59 45:04 + 6
27 ThurleyMax Bracknell A 15:17 45:06 + 2
28 Henry Jonas NorthNorfo 14:48 45:09 + 10
29 Charlie Shaw Reading A 15:36 45:12 - 2
30 Ben Brinsdon Halesowen 15:54 45:17 - 9
31 Beck Hardinghill Bristol&W B 14:51 45:32 + 10
32 Corban Wood Cambridge B 14:56 45:33 + 8

33 Samuel Clancy LeedsCity 15:21 45:44 + 6
34 Joshua Gilbert Rotherham A 14:44 45:49 + 10
35 Jack Calliss CookhamRun 15:40 45:58 + 1
36 Ethan Day Charnwood A 16:31 45:59 - 11
37 Liam Carr Tonbridge B 17:00 46:08 - 18
38 Toby Nelson C. Norwich B 15:12 46:09 + 5
39 Daniel Hutson Rotherham B 16:15 46:23 - 6
40 Louis Harhalakis Cambridge C 16:38 46:57 - 3
41 Charlie Parsons Leamington 16:11 47:05 + 1
42 Jake Thompson Keighley&C B 15:50 47:16 + 4
43 Corey Rose DerbyAC B 15:39 47:23 + 4
44 Riley Carpenter WorcesterA B 15:10 47:37 + 8
45 Callum Carlton Blackheath C 15:26 47:43 + 6
46 Jack Wakefield RoySutCol 15:54 48:23 + 7
47 *Not Declared* WreakeAndS A 15:17 48:33 + 7
48 Cameron Bakerperry NorthSomer A 17:24 49:31 + 2
49 Matthew Ashcroft Birchfield A 18:13 50:12 - 1
50 Henry Godfree Bristol&W C 19:12 53:31 + 5
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Harry Hyde Aldershot A 13:11
2 Jacob Harrison HerneHill A 13:22
3 Sam Hopkins Salford 13:37
4 Tom Brash Blackheath A 13:48
5 Olukorede Fasina Tonbridge A 13:49
6 Thomas Barnes PrestonH 13:58
7 Matthew Mair HorwichRMI A 14:02
8 Rudi Morrell Aldershot B 14:08
9 Ernie Creswell DerbyAC A 14:16
10 Joshua Knights C. Norwich A 14:21
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Under 13 Boys — Team Results — Final

1 Herne Hill Harriers ‘A’ 40:14
1 Ben Harrison (11) 13:50 2 Jaden Kennedy (1) 13:02
3 Jacob Harrison (1) 13:22

2 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘A’ 41:00
1 RyanMartin (2) 13:34 2 Theo Cheshire (6) 14:15
3 Harry Hyde (2) 13:11

3 Tonbridge AC ‘A’ 41:16
1 FinCroll (9) 13:43 2 Matthew Taylor (2) 13:44
3 Olukorede Fasina (3) 13:49

4 Horwich R M I Harriers ‘A’ 41:30
1 CianHealy (10) 13:47 2 Matthew Flatters (3) 13:41
3 Matthew Mair (4) 14:02

5 PrestonHarriers 41:59
1 Ethan Warren (7) 13:40 2 Tom Durney (8) 14:21
3 Thomas Barnes (5) 13:58

6 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘A’ 42:01
1 SamuelReardon (8) 13:40 2 BenCampbell (9) 14:33
3 Tom Brash (6) 13:48

7 Derby Athletic Club ‘A’ 42:02
1 LukeGalland (13) 13:56 2 Jack Davies (5) 13:50
3 Ernie Creswell (7) 14:16

8 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 42:06
1 DylanMichel (16) 14:02 2 Luca Stubbs (4) 13:41
3 Samuel Greenstein (8) 14:23

9 Bedford & County AC ‘A’ 42:17
1 Zena Saez (1) 13:29 2 Christopher Brodie (7) 14:26
3 James Vinnicombe (9) 14:22
10 Salford Harriers & AC 42:31

1 Samuel Bryan (15) 14:01 2 Charlie Mansfield (17) 14:53
3 SamHopkins (10) 13:37
11 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B’ 42:52

1 Bailey Roberts (19) 14:05 2 OlliePickup (13) 14:39
3 RudiMorrell (11) 14:08
12 Bristol And West AC ‘A’ 43:09

1 Aidan Oscroft (21) 14:10 2 ColeEdmonds (14) 14:35
3 Rufus Thomas (12) 14:24
13 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 43:13

1 Miles Benyan (23) 14:16 2 Jorge Aguliaragon (11) 14:26
3 Jake Borrett (13) 14:31
14 Horwich R M I Harriers ‘B’ 43:28

1 Nathan Lancaster (24) 14:25 2 TobyMiddleton (16) 14:24
3 Isaac Battye (14) 14:39
15 Vale Royal AC 43:33

1 Will Ashfield (17) 14:03 2 Wilf Dight (15) 14:44
3 Patrick Griffith (15) 14:46
16 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘A’ 43:43

1 CharlieTeare (20) 14:06 2 MichaelBagnall (18) 15:00
3 Matthew Brennan (16) 14:37
17 City Of Norwich AC ‘A’ 43:46

1 Danny Adams (4) 13:37 2 Michael Langley (23) 15:48
3 Joshua Knights (17) 14:21
18 WorcesterAC ‘A’ 44:05

1 James Vaughan (14) 13:59 2 Ben Harle (10) 14:40
3 Andrew Jeavons (18) 15:26
19 Bedford & County AC ‘B’ 44:10

1 Thomas Dearden (31) 14:33 2 Max Hanford (22) 14:51
3 OdukaFintelmann (19) 14:46
20 Keighley & Craven AC ‘A’ 44:35

1 WilliamAtkinson (35) 14:38 2 RohanjathLee (26) 14:55
3 Sam Conroy (20) 15:02
21 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘B’ 44:37

1 ThomasPenlington (32) 14:34 2 Max Gregson (24) 14:53
3 Matthew Smith (21) 15:10
22 Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ‘A’ 44:39

1 SamHodgson (3) 13:35 2 FreddiePope (12) 15:08
3 Matthew Knight (22) 15:56

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
23 Trafford Athletic Club 44:42

1 TomBentall (36) 14:39 2 OilverChoi (31) 15:25
3 Louie Mccormack (23) 14:38
24 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘B’ 44:46

1 GabrielMeehan (39) 14:42 2 Louis Relph (28) 15:02
3 Harry Sweeney (24) 15:02
25 Sale Harriers Manchester 44:52

1 Harry Edmundson (43) 15:07 2 Alex James (20) 14:13
3 ZacGaillemin (25) 15:32
26 Nuneaton Harriers 45:04

1 Thomas Dixon (30) 14:30 2 Sam Yates (32) 15:35
3 Robert Currie (26) 14:59
27 Bracknell AC ‘A’ 45:06

1 Edward Enser (34) 14:38 2 Oliver Barratt (29) 15:11
3 Thurley Max (27) 15:17
28 North Norfolk Harriers AC 45:09

1 InnesO’malley (41) 14:47 2 Brad Keay (38) 15:34
3 Henry Jonas (28) 14:48
29 Reading AC ‘A’ 45:12

1 Reuben Henrydaire (25) 14:26 2 Benjamin Mccabe (27) 15:10
3 Charlie Shaw (29) 15:36
30 Halesowen Acc 45:17

1 SamMannings (22) 14:15 2 Owen Jinks (21) 15:08
3 Ben Brinsdon (30) 15:54
31 Bristol And West AC ‘B’ 45:32

1 Jay Akbar (38) 14:40 2 JosephHull (41) 16:01
3 BeckHardinghill (31) 14:51
32 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B’ 45:33

1 Joseph Wheeler (49) 15:40 2 GabeParmenter (40) 14:57
3 Corban Wood (32) 14:56
33 Leeds City Athletic Club 45:44

1 Barnaby Daccus (37) 14:40 2 EthanHodgson (39) 15:43
3 SamuelClancy (33) 15:21
34 Rotherham Harriers And AC ‘A’ 45:49

1 Jayfrancis Jessop (48) 15:39 2 Fenn Russell (44) 15:26
3 Joshua Gilbert (34) 14:44
35 Cookham Running Club 45:58

1 Frank Mcgrath (45) 15:17 2 Iwan Hughes (36) 15:01
3 Jack Calliss (35) 15:40
36 Charnwood A C ‘A’ 45:59

1 A Colestonshields (6) 13:39 2 ColinFoord (25) 15:49
3 EthanDay (36) 16:31
37 Tonbridge AC ‘B’ 46:08

1 Henry Taylor (18) 14:04 2 OllieCroll (19) 15:04
3 LiamCarr (37) 17:00
38 City Of Norwich AC ‘B’ 46:09

1 Alfie Murdoch (52) 15:57 2 Isaac Bower (43) 15:00
3 Toby Nelson (38) 15:12
39 Rotherham Harriers And AC ‘B’ 46:23

1 Alexander Brand (46) 15:24 2 DeclanMullane (33) 14:44
3 DanielHutson (39) 16:15
40 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘C’ 46:57

1 Finn Mcgrath (40) 14:43 2 George Keen (37) 15:36
3 Louis Harhalakis (40) 16:38
41 Leamington Cycling & AC 47:05

1 Jai Sispal (33) 14:37 2 Alex Gidney (42) 16:17
3 Charlie Parsons (41) 16:11
42 Keighley & Craven AC ‘B’ 47:16

1 DonnabhanRudden (47) 15:30 2 Sam Benson (46) 15:56
3 JakeThompson (42) 15:50
43 Derby Athletic Club ‘B’ 47:23

1 Ethan Roberts (59) 16:36 2 WilliamOsullivan (47) 15:08
3 Corey Rose (43) 15:39
44 WorcesterAC ‘B’ 47:37

1 Jack Kehoe (54) 16:02 2 Oliver Nixon (52) 16:25
3 Riley Carpenter (44) 15:10
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45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘C’ 47:43
1 Alex Sibley (44) 15:11 2 NPaddington (51) 17:06
3 CallumCarlton (45) 15:26
46 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 48:23

1 Pierce O’dwyer (56) 16:17 2 George O’connor (53) 16:12
3 Jack Wakefield (46) 15:54
47 Wreake And Soar Valley AC ‘A’ 48:33

1 Undeclared (61) 16:54 2 Undeclared (54) 16:22
3 Undeclared (47) 15:17
48 North Somerset AC ‘A’ 49:31

1 WilliamMaine (51) 15:49 2 Louie Brunsdon (50) 16:18
3 Cameron Bakerperry(48) 17:24
49 Birchfield Harriers ‘A’ 50:12

1 Benjamin Ferguson (57) 16:19 2 Aaron Warmington (48) 15:40
3 Matthew Ashcroft (49) 18:13
50 Bristol And West AC ‘C’ 53:31

1 Jacob Roe (62) 16:57 2 Amos Kingston (55) 17:22
3 Henry Godfree (50) 19:12

Incomplete Teams:
Thames Valley Harriers

1 Basil Rock (29) 14:29 2 Alfred Turner (30) 15:22

BromsgroveAndRedditch ‘A’
1 Josh Robins (12) 13:54 2 HarryWilliams (34) 16:16

Horwich R M I Harriers ‘C’
1 LucasMilliken (26) 14:27 2 Finleyarthur Reid (35) 15:44

City Of Portsmouth AC ‘A’
1 C Walkerpowell (28) 14:29 2 Moore Logan (45) 16:49

Saffron Athletics Club
1 Kian Traynor (58) 16:23 2 SamuelWright (49) 15:39

Solihull & Small Heath AC
1 Henry Faizey (5) 13:38

Aldershot Farnham & District ‘C’
1 Harry Ware (27) 14:28

Bracknell AC ‘B’
1 NDidaskalou (42) 15:06

West Suffolk AC
1 Matt Jones (50) 15:48

Reading AC ‘B’
1 Laurie Baker (53) 16:01

Charnwood A C ‘B’
1 JoshBill (55) 16:02

Birchfield Harriers ‘B’
1 Harvey Higgins (60) 16:51

Lincoln Wellington AC
1 ReubenSmith (63) 17:16

Fastest of all legs
1 Jaden Kennedy HerneHill A 13:02
2 Harry Hyde Aldershot A 13:11
3 Jacob Harrison HerneHill A 13:22
4 Zena Saez Bedford A 13:29
5 Ryan Martin Aldershot A 13:34
6 Sam Hodgson WindsorSlo A 13:35
7 Sam Hopkins Salford 13:37
= Danny Adams C. Norwich A 13:37
9 HenryFaizey Solihull&S 13:38
10 A Colestonshields Charnwood A 13:39


